
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 2017   

Held at St Faith’s School, Cambridge      22nd January 2017    

Results – UNDER 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Ella Briault 8.00 8.00 6.55 7.00 29.55 35   

 302 Florence Dexter 8.00 7.95 7.50 7.55 31.00 25=   

 303 Imogen Gibson 8.30 7.90 7.15 8.00 31.35 21   

 304 Lucy Cornelius 7.90 8.10 7.20 7.75 30.95 27   

 305 Maisie Taylor 7.60 8.30 7.95 7.30 31.15 24   

 306 spare           62   

  Total of top 4 32.20 32.35 29.80 30.60   124.95 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Piran's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 Freya Viollet 7.60 7.60 7.30 5.75 28.25 38   

 308 Alexia Richardson 7.00 7.80 8.00 6.40 29.20 37   

 309 Isabella White 7.00 7.80 7.45 5.25 27.50 41   

 310 Jessica Isbell 7.30 7.90 7.65 5.00 27.85 40   

 311 Olivia Xioa 7.70 7.60 6.85 5.00 27.15 42   

 312 spare           63   

  Total of top 4 29.60 31.10 30.40 22.40   113.50 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 313 Eliane Estienne   8.00 7.30   15.30 57   

 314 Emma Glengarry 7.70 8.00 8.00 8.00 31.70 16   

 315 Kristina Ivaniskin 8.00     7.20 15.20 58   

 316 Alina Shafi 8.30 7.80 8.10 7.20 31.40 18=   

 317 Emma Giranzani 7.80 7.90 7.80 7.70 31.20 23   

 318 Aliyah Kilroy-Friedman 8.10 8.20 9.10 9.00 34.40 2=   

  Total of top 4 32.20 32.10 33.00 31.90   129.2 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 319 Eve Bailey 7.70 7.85 8.55 6.05 30.15 30   

 320 Sophy Pearce 7.10 8.10 7.20 5.75 28.15 39   

 321 Hana Iguchi 7.00 7.90 7.65 7.30 29.85 33=   

 322 Sophie Hartley-Wiley 7.40 7.80 6.40 5.15 26.75 43   

 323 Schechina Fundira 7.00 6.40 6.55 5.05 25.00 45   

 324 spare           64   

  Total of top 4 29.2 31.65 29.95 24.25   115.05 9 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 325 Riley Morris 7.50 8.40 8.35 7.90 32.15 12   

 326 Darcey Hepden 7.60 8.20 8.10 7.50 31.40 18=   

 327 Amelie Wootton 7.90 8.20 8.35 7.60 32.05 13   

 328 Kitty Brooker 7.90   7.75   15.65 55=   

 329 Kiera Satchel 7.20 8.10 7.30 7.45 30.05 31   

 330 Millie Dryburgh   7.90   5.80 13.70 59   

  Total of top 4 30.90 32.90 32.55 30.45   126.8 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Vinehall SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Daisy Fane 7.90 8.00 8.70   24.60 46   

 332 May Ainslie   7.70 8.15 8.00 23.85 47   

 333 Francesca Freedman 8.50 8.20 8.20 8.40 33.30 5=   

 334 Imogen White 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.60 32.35 11   

 335 Delilah Galloway 7.80     7.85 15.65 55=   

 336 Olivia Selmon 8.10 7.70 8.45 9.00 33.25 6   

  Total of top 4 32.50 31.90 33.50 34.00   131.9 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 337 Isabella Artemis   6.80 8.50 7.75 23.05 48   

 338 Emmelia Papastylianou 7.30 6.60   7.05 20.95 52   

 339 Shasmeen Ahmed 7.50   7.35 6.95 21.80 51   

 340 Savannah Bruce 7.50 6.95 7.95   22.40 50   

 341 Abigail Plaut 8.00 7.00 8.00 8.40 31.40 18=   

 342 Charlotte Webster 7.90 7.90 7.95 8.20 31.95 14   

  Total of top 4 30.90 28.65 32.40 31.40   123.35 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’, Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 343 Chloe Whitaker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65   

 344 Ffion Phillips 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66   

 345 Kezia Lloyd 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67   

 346 Dilys Murcott 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 68   

 347 Petra Johnson 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69   

 348 spare           70   

  Total of top 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   00.00 12 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 349             71   

 350 Tate Rolston 7.00 7.70 8.00 7.20 29.90 32   

 351 Meggie Bodoano-Jones 7.40 7.90 8.15 7.30 30.75 29   

 352 Lily Harris 7.70 8.10 8.15 7.05 31.00 25=   

 353 Flossie Yates 7.70 7.20 8.60 8.00 31.50 17   

 354 Ceci Farmer 8.00 7.60 8.60 7.65 31.85 15   

  Total of top 4 30.80 31.30 33.50 30.15   125.75 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Adcote SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 355 Holly Rao 7.50       7.50 61   

 356 Poppy Livermore   8.00 7.75 7.25 23.00 49   

 357 Georgina Pilkington 8.10 7.90 7.50 7.35 30.85 28   

 358 Grace Edwards 7.90 7.70 7.10 6.60 29.30 36   

 359 Emilia Moxley 8.40 8.00 8.90 8.80 34.10 4   

 360 Seren Blackwell 7.90 7.70 8.55 8.75 32.90 8   

  Total of top 4 32.30 31.60 32.70 32.15   128.75 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 361 Hattie Mills         0.00 72   

 362 Aurelia Worth 7.90 8.30 7.95 8.45 32.60 10   

 363 Cecily Sesodia 7.80 7.90 8.40 8.70 32.80 9   

 364 Holly Hughes 8.10 7.85 8.30 8.90 33.15 7   

 365 Oreva Esalomi 8.10 8.20 9.50 9.10 34.90 1   

 366 Miya Hargate 8.30 8.10 8.65 9.35 34.40 2=   

  Total of top 4 32.40 32.50 34.85 36.05   135.8 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 367 Amber Macintyre   6.60   5.00 11.60 60   

 368 Eva Muirhead 7.30 6.80 6.05   20.15 53   

 369 Isabel Nelson 7.40   6.90 5.00 19.30 54   

 370 Katie Harvey 7.60 6.65 7.35 5.00 26.60 44   

 371 Paula Sanchez- Podesta 8.00 7.90 7.60 6.35 29.85 33=   

 372 Tia Collins 8.40 7.90 8.60 6.40 31.30 22   

  Total of top 4 31.40 29.25 30.45 22.75   113.85 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Under 9 Girls - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

365 Oreva Esalomi Holmewood House 34.90 1   

318 Aliyah Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 34.40 2 = 

366 Miya Hargate Holmewood House 34.40 2 = 

359 Emilia Moxley Adcote 34.10 4   

333 Francesca Freedman Vinehall 33.30 5   

336 Olivia Selmon Vinehall 33.25 6   

364 Holly Hughes Holmewood House 33.15 7   

360 Seren Blackwell Adcote 32.90 8   

363 Cecily Sesodia Holmewood House 32.80 9   

362 Aurelia Worth Holmewood House 32.60 10   

334 Imogen White Vinehall 32.35 11   

325 Riley Morris St George's 32.15 12   

327 Amelie Wootton St George's 32.05 13   

342 Charlotte Webster Stormont 31.95 14   

354 Ceci Farmer St Winefride's 31.85 15   

314 Emma Glengarry St Mary's, Hampstead 31.70 16   

353 Flossie Yates St Winefride's 31.50 17   

316 Alina Shafi St Mary's, Hampstead 31.40 18 = 

326 Darcey Hepden St George's 31.40 18 = 

341 Abigail Plaut Stormont 31.40 18 = 

303 Imogen Gibson Stamford 31.35 21   

372 Tia Collins Swanbourne House 31.30 22   

317 Emma Giranzani St Mary's, Hampstead 31.20 23   

305 Maisie Taylor Stamford 31.15 24   

352 Lily Harris St Winefride's 31.00 25 = 

302 Florence Dexter Stamford 31.00 25 = 

304 Lucy Cornelius Stamford 30.95 27   

357 Georgina Pilkington Adcote 30.85 28   

351 Meggie Bodoano-Jones St Winefride's 30.75 29   

319 Eve Bailey The Grove 30.15 30   

329 Kiera Satchel St George's 30.05 31   

350 Tate Rolston St Winefride's 29.90 32   

321 Hana Iguchi The Grove 29.85 33 = 

371 Paula Sanchez- Podesta Swanbourne House 29.85 33 = 

301 Ella Briault Stamford 29.55 35   

358 Grace Edwards Adcote 29.30 36   

308 Alexia Richardson St Piran's 29.20 37   

307 Freya Viollet St Piran's 28.25 38   

320 Sophy Pearce The Grove 28.15 39   

310 Jessica Isbell St Piran's 27.85 40   

309 Isabella White St Piran's 27.50 41   

311 Olivia Xioa St Piran's 27.15 42   

322 Sophie Hartley-Wiley The Grove 26.75 43   

370 Katie Harvey Swanbourne House 26.60 44   

323 Schechina Fundira The Grove 25.00 45   

331 Daisy Fane Vinehall 24.60 46   

332 May Ainslie Vinehall 23.85 47   

337 Isabella Artemis Stormont 23.05 48   



356 Poppy Livermore Adcote 23.00 49   

340 Savannah Bruce Stormont 22.40 50   

339 Shasmeen Ahmed Stormont 21.80 51   

338 Emmelia Papastylianou Stormont 20.95 52   

368 Eva Muirhead Swanbourne House 20.15 53   

369 Isabel Nelson Swanbourne House 19.30 54   

328 Kitty Brooker St George's 15.65 55 = 

335 Delilah Galloway Vinehall 15.65 55 = 

313 Eliane Estienne St Mary's, Hampstead 15.30 57   

315 Kristina Ivaniskin St Mary's, Hampstead 15.20 58   

330 Millie Dryburgh St George's 13.70 59   

367 Amber Macintyre Swanbourne House 11.60 60   

355 Holly Rao Adcote 7.50 61   

306 spare Stamford 0.00 62 = 

312 spare St Piran's 0.00 62 = 

324 spare The Grove 0.00 62 = 

343 Chloe Whitaker Haberdashers', Monmouth 0.00 62 = 

344 Ffion Phillips Haberdashers', Monmouth 0.00 62 = 

345 Kezia Lloyd Haberdashers', Monmouth 0.00 62 = 

346 Dilys Murcott Haberdashers', Monmouth 0.00 62 = 

347 Petra Johnson Haberdashers', Monmouth 0.00 62 = 

348 spare Haberdashers', Monmouth 0.00 62 = 

349 0 St Winefride's 0.00 62 = 

361 Hattie Mills Holmewood House 0.00 62 = 

 

Under 9 Girls Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Holmewood House 135.80 1 

Vinehall 131.90 2 

St Mary's, Hampstead 129.20 3 

Adcote 128.75 4 

St George's 126.80 5 

St Winefride's 125.75 6 

Stamford 124.95 7 

Stormont 123.35 8 

The Grove 115.05 9 

Swanbourne House 113.85 10 

St Piran's 113.50 11 

Haberdashers', Monmouth 0.00 12 

 


